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Kington - Lloyney via Presteigne - Knucklas  Service 41 (SGAO041) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH   SD SH  SD 
Operator: SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG 

Kington Mill Street Car Park 0610 0740 0820 1010 1210 1520 1520 1730 -- 
Titley Monument 0618 0748 0828 1018 1218 1528 1528 1738 -- 
Presteigne (John Beddoes Campus) | | | | | 1533 | | 0834 
Presteigne Bank | 0754 0833 1023 1223 1540 1533 1743 0837 
Presteigne Recycling Centre 0624 0756 0835 1025 1225 1542 1535 1745 0839 
Norton Mill Bank 0628 0801 0840 1030 1230 1547 1540 1750 0844 
Knighton The Dingle | | | 1043 | | | | | 
Knighton Offas Dyke Centre 0638 0811 | | | | | 1800 | 
Knighton Bus Station (arr) 0640 0814 | 1048 1243 1556 1552 1803 0852 
Knighton Bus Station (dep) -- -- | 1050 1245 1557 1557 -- 0852 
Knighton Library -- -- 0853 1051 1247 1558 1558 -- 0853 
Lloyney -- -- 0859 1059 1253 1603 1603 -- 0859 
Knucklas Castle Inn -- -- 0904 1103 1258 1608 1608 -- 0903 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Lloyney - Kington via Knucklas - Presteigne  Service 41 (SGAO041) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Days:  SD SD SH   SD   
Operator: SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG 

Lloyney -- -- 0859 0859 1059 1253 1603 1603 -- 
Knucklas Castle Inn -- -- 0903 0903 1103 1258 1608 1608 -- 
Knighton (Offas Dyke Centre) -- 0811 0909 0909 1109 1303 1613 1613 1803 
Knighton Bus Station (arr) -- 0814 0911 0911 1111 1305 1615 1615 1805 
Knighton Bus Station (dep) 0642 0817 0912 0912 1112 1307 1617 1617 1805 
Knighton The Dingle | | | | | 1310 | | | 
Norton Mill Bank 0652 0826 0921 0921 1121 1321 1627 1627 1815 
Presteigne (John Beddoes Campus) | 0833 | | | | | | | 
Presteigne Recycling Centre 0657 -- 0926 0926 1126 1326 1632 1632 1820 
Presteigne Bank | -- 0930 0930 1130 1330 1636 1636 1824 
Titley Monument 0704 -- 0935 0935 1135 1335 1641 1641 1829 
Kington Mill Street Car Park 0714 -- 0945 0945 1145 1345 1651 1651 1839 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Kington - Lloyney via Presteigne - Knucklas  Service 41 (SGAO041) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG 

Kington Mill Street Car Park 0820 1010 1210 1520 1730 
Titley Monument 0828 1018 1218 1528 1738 
Presteigne Bank 0833 1023 1223 1533 1743 
Presteigne Recycling Centre 0835 1025 1225 1535 1745 
Norton Mill Bank 0840 1030 1230 1540 1750 
Knighton The Dingle | 1043 | | | 
Knighton Offas Dyke Centre | | | | 1800 
Knighton Bus Station (arr) | 1048 1243 1552 1803 
Knighton Bus Station (dep) | 1050 1245 1557 -- 
Knighton Library 0853 1051 1247 1558 -- 
Lloyney 0859 1059 1253 1603 -- 
Knucklas Castle Inn 0904 1103 1258 1608 -- 

 
 
 

Lloyney - Kington via Knucklas - Presteigne  Service 41 (SGAO041) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG 

Lloyney 0859 1059 1253 1603 -- 
Knucklas Castle Inn 0904 1103 1258 1608 -- 
Knighton (Offas Dyke Centre) 0907 1109 1303 1613 1803 
Knighton Bus Station (arr) 0909 1111 1305 1615 1805 
Knighton Bus Station (dep) 0911 1112 1307 1617 1805 
Knighton The Dingle | | 1310 | | 
Norton Mill Bank 0923 1121 1321 1627 1815 
Presteigne Recycling Centre 0928 1126 1326 1632 1820 
Presteigne Bank 0929 1130 1330 1636 1824 
Titley Monument 0935 1135 1335 1641 1829 
Kington Mill Street Car Park 0945 1145 1345 1651 1839 

 
 


